

PAN: AALCA8092L

CIN No.: L17200GJ2013PLC076059

GST IN: 24AALCA8092L1Z6

# **Axita Cotton Limited**

## Mfg. & Exporter of Cotton

Reg. Office: Servey No. 324, 357, 358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana Kadi,

Mahesana-382715. Gujarat. India

Tele: +91 6358747514 | E-mail: info@axitacotton.com | Website: www.axitacotton.com

Date: March 28, 2024

ISO 9001:2015

CERTIFIED

To.

The Secretary, Listing Department **BSE Limited**,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra, Bharat

Security Code: 542285

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window.

Respected Sir/Madam,

To,
The Manager-Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, Bharat

Symbol: AXITA

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities, the Company has decided that the "Trading Window" for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company by the Insiders covered under Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities will be closed from Monday, April 01, 2024 till 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Accordingly, all Designated Persons of the Company have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of trading window.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, Axita Cotton Limited

Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 06626646



#### Date & Time of Download: 28/03/2024 19:18:52

#### **BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Acknowledgement Number	7032467
Date and Time of Submission	3/28/2024 7:17:35 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	542285 - Axita Cotton Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Closure of Trading Window
Submitted By	Shyamsunder Panchal
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

**Disclaimer**: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Date of

28-Mar-2024

## NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	AXITA
Name of the Company: -	Axita Cotton Limited
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Trading Window
Date of Submission:-	28-Mar-2024 07:17:47 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2024/Mar/15551/15690

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.

## BSE LTD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Scrip Code : 542285

Entity Name : Axita Cotton Limited

Compliance Type : Closure of Trading Window

Quarter / Period : 28/03/2024 Mode : XBRL E-Filing



## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Date of

28-Mar-2024

## NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	AXITA
Name of the Company: -	Axita Cotton Limited
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Trading Window
Date of Submission:-	28-Mar-2024 07:17:47 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2024/Mar/15551/15690

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.